Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

LEANERS INCLUDED

REGION AGE GENDER

Total BC AB SK/MN ON QC Atl 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 150 100 100 300 253 100 326 444 208 499 504
Weighted Base 1003 131 90 70 378 252 81 338 371 273 492 511
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 14% 11% 23% 16% 14% 8% 24% 11% 15% 17% 15% 12%
The Liberals 45% 42% 27% 34% 56% 37% 46% 42% 44% 50% 42% 47%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 10% 3% 24% 12% 6% 12% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 12% 23% 36% 14% 9% 4% 6% 14% 11% 10% 15% 10%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 31% - 10% 9% 4% 8% 8%
Or some other party 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Would not vote 2% 3% 2% 1% 0 5% 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
None 0 - 1% - - - - - 0 - - 0
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Base: Decided voters
Unweighted Base 907 139 90 90 279 222 87 297 402 190 457 450
Weighted Base 910 121 82 64 351 221 71 308 338 249 452 458
The Progressive Conservatives (PC) 15% 11% 26% 18% 15% 9% 28% 12% 16% 18% 17% 14%
The Liberals 49% 46% 30% 37% 60% 43% 52% 46% 48% 55% 46% 53%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 11% 11% 4% 26% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 10% 12%
The Canadian Alliance (CA) 13% 25% 39% 16% 10% 4% 7% 16% 12% 11% 16% 11%
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 9% - - - - 36% - 10% 10% 5% 9% 8%
Or some other party 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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